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CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations jor Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 189:5-99.

TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—cont'd.
£ £
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VOTE No. 18—continued.
Administration of "The New Zealand Consols Act,

1894"—Salary of Registrar of Consols
Other Expenses i

Administration of "The Old-age Pensions Act, 1898"—
Salary of Registrar (also Registrar and Actuary

Friendly Societies, £350) ...
Other expenses ...

Refund of amount paid Consolidated Fund for main-
tenance of Jane Ramsay (a lunatic), and applied
to benefit of her husband ...

Refund of moneys paid into the Consolidated Fund on
account of " The Rating Act, 1882," claimed by
owner ofproperty

Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-
kin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in
respect ofintestate estates—

William McLean
Archibald Brown
John Mclvor
Catherine Knowles

Preparation of new Government code
Contingencies ... ...

50
50

100
400

23

48
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15
16

363
20
20
47

200
1,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

7,371

200

Total—Vote No. 18 ... 7,171

TOTAL OF CLASS III. £3 ',096
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