Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

em.		1898 -99.	
		£	£
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES-cont'd.	Č.	
	VOTE No. 18—continued.		
	Administration of "The New Zealand Consols Act,		
5	Salary of Registrar of Consols	50	
6	Other Expenses	50	
	Administration of "The Old-age Pensions Act, 1898"—	İ	
7	Salary of Registrar (also Registrar and Actuary		
	Friendly Societies, £350)	100	*1
8	Other expenses	400	
9	Refund of amount paid Consolidated Fund for main-	1	
	tenance of Jane Ramsay (a lunatic), and applied		
_0	to benefit of her husband	23	
0	Refund of moneys paid into the Consolidated Fund on	1	
	account of "The Rating Act, 1882," claimed by		
7	owner of property	48	
	Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-	. 1	
	kin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in		
1	respect of intestate estates— William McLean	363	
2	A 1. 13. 13. 13. 13.	20	
2 3	T.h., MaTman	20	
4	Catherine Knowles	47	
5.	Preparation of new Government code	200	
6	Contingencies	1,000	
•		7,371	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The		
	Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	200	
į			1. 14. 14. 14.
.	TOTAL—VOTE No. 18 -		7,17

TOTAL OF CLASS III.

£39,096